Phone: (03216)-231438



# NETAJI SATABARSHIKI MAHAVIDYALAYA, ASHOKENAGAR

(Affiliated to W.B.S.U., Barasat)
SAHIDBAG

P.O.: HARIPUR, DIST.: NORTH 24 PARGANAS

ESTD. - 2000

Department of Geography

Ref. No. NSM/

Date 19-06. 2024

### NOTICE

Subject: Student Exhibition 2024 - Department of Geography

This is to inform all students, faculty, and staff that the Department of Geography at Netaji Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya will be hosting the 'Student Exhibition 2024'. All are cordially invited to attend this event.

Date: July 4, 2024, Time: 11:30 AM, Venue: G2

The exhibition will showcase student projects and research work in the field of Geography. This event provides an excellent opportunity for students to present their work and for the college community to engage in geographical studies. All departments and students are encouraged to participate and support this academic endeavor.

For any queries, please contact the Department of Geography.

Dr. Dipanjan Das Majumdar

Head, Department of Geography Netaji Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya

HOD
Department of Geography
Netaji Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya
Haripur, Ashoknagar, 24 Pgs. (N)

# NETAJI SATABARSHIKU MAJHAWIDYATAVYA



[MAAC Aceredified]

Affiliated to West Bengal State University



# Student Exhibition 2024

Date: July 4, 2024

Venue: G2

Time: 11.30 AM

Organised by

# Department of Geography

Netaji Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya, Ashoknagar, Sahidbag, P.O.- Haripur, North 24 Parganas, West Bengal- 743223



On behalf of the Department of Geography of Netaji Satabarshiki Mahavidyalaya, I am delighted to extend a warm invitation to you for our upcoming Student's Exhibition, 2024. As we embark on this enlightening journey of knowledge, we invite you to join us in exploring the wonders of our Planet Earth through the lens of Geography. Our exhibition promises to be a constellation of ideas that illuminate the intricate connections between our planet and the cosmic tapestry that surrounds us.

This academic endeavor aims to showcase the innovative work of our students, fostering an environment of intellectual curiosity and scientific inquiry. We believe your presence will add a valuable dimension to our discussions and inspire our budding geographers. We look forward to welcoming you to this captivating event, where we shall navigate the realms of geographical sciences together.

#### Event Details:

[Date: July 4, 2024; Time: 11:30 AM, and Venue: Room No: G2]

Yours sincerely,

Dipanjan das Majumdar

Dr. Dipanjan Das Majumdar

In-Charge and HOD

Department of Geography

